



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.950 of 2024

Ghasi Ram Satapathy **Petitioner**

Mr. M. Pati, Advocate

-versus-

Anu Garg & others **Opp. Parties/
Contemnors**

Mr. D.K. Sahoo, AGA

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

10.07.2025

Order No.

01.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

- 2.** Heard learned Counsel for the Petitioner.
- 3.** Issue notice to the Opposite Parties-alleged Contemnors by Registered/Speed Post with AD fixing a short returnable date along with a copy of this order to show cause for alleged willful flouting of order dated 29.03.2023 passed in W.P.(C) No.17202 of 2020 and order dated 24.11.2023 passed in CONTC No.6080 of 2023. Requisites be filed by 14.07.2025.
- 4.** The matter be listed in the week commencing from 4th August, 2025.
- 5.** Tracking report of notice to the Opposite Parties-Contemnors be kept on record before the next date of listing.



6. It is made clear that pendency of the contempt petition shall not be a bar for the Opposite Parties-alleged Contemnors to comply with the aforesaid orders, if not complied with till date, and file Compliance Affidavit on the date of appearance.

Prasant

(S. K. MISHRA)
JUDGE