



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.950 of 2024

Ghasi Ram Satapathy **Petitioner**
Mr. M. Pati, Advocate

-versus-

Anu Garg, Principal **Opposite Parties**
Secretary to Govt., Water / **Contemnors**
Resources Department &
ors.

Mrs. U. Padhi, ASC

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER
07.08.2025

Order No.
02.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. As prayed by the learned Counsel for the Petitioner, the matter be listed in the week commencing from 25th August, 2025.

(S. K. MISHRA)
JUDGE

Banita