



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.950 of 2024

Ghasi Ram Satapathy **Petitioner**

Mr. Manas Pati, Advocate

-versus-

Anu Garg, Principal Secretary **Opposite Parties/
to Govt., Water Resources** **Contemnors**
Department, BBSR & ors.

Mr. S. Mishra, ASC

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER
09.04.2026

Order No.

09.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. Mr. Mishra, learned Additional Standing Counsel submits that the Show Cause Affidavit has been filed on 07.04.2026 through e-filing, which is not on record. However, he undertakes to serve copy of the said Show Cause Affidavit on the learned counsel for the Petitioner by 10.04.2026.

3. The matter be listed on 14th May, 2026.

(S. K. MISHRA)
JUDGE